# OP \$140.00 1321767

ETAS ID: TM314094

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 005071 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Virginia Higher Education Interim Governing Board		06/30/2001	STATE AGENCY: WEST VIRGINIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Virginia University Board of Governors, The	
Street Address:	105 Stewart Hall	
Internal Address:	PO Box 6204	
City:	Morgantown	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26506-6204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1321767	
Registration Number:	1321952	WV
Registration Number:	1378489	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2613676	MOUNTAINEERS
Registration Number:	2599930	WVU

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3033900177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-390-0185

Email: nlstone@jacksonkelly.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan L. Stone

Address Line 1:1099 18th Street, Suite 2150Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3634.369,368,372,366,367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan L. Stone

TRADEMARK 900298422 REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0457

SIGNATURE:	/nathan I stone/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Cover Sheet - R-F 5071-0242 (D0918749)#page1.tif				
source=Cover Sheet - R-F 5071-0242 (D0918749)#page2.tif				
source=Cover Sheet - R-F 5071-0242 (D0918749)#page3.tif				
source=Cover Sheet - R-F 5071-0242 (D0918749)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0458

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 002671 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Virginia Higher Education Interim Governing Board		106/30/2001 1	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Virginia University Board of Governors, The
Street Address:	105 Stewart Hall
Internal Address:	PO Box 6204
City:	Morgantown
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26506-6204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1321767	
Registration Number:	1321952	wv
Registration Number:	1378489	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2613676	MOUNTAINEERS
Registration Number:	2599930	WVU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900260741

Fax Number: 3042935752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 304-293-5841

Email: LegalAffairs@mail.wvu.edu

Correspondent Name: VP for Legal Affairs and General Counsel

Address Line 1: 105 Stewart Hall

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0242 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0459

OP \$140.00 1321767

Address Line 2: PO Box 6204 Address Line 4: Morgantown,	WEST VIRGINIA 26506-6204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3638.368, 369,372,367,366	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan J. Aaron	
Signature:	/ryan j aaron/	
Date:	07/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=D0858924#page1.tif source=D0858924#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0243 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0460** 

2-13-03

Form <b>PTO-1594</b>	RECORD,	20	40.000	¬SPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(2 02/01)	TF	UZ -	13-2003	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)				raterit and Trademark Omice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	5/31/2002)			
Tab settings	Ī	. 16612) (1811 <b>18112</b> (1	BBB 14410 B1444 B1844 18440 11844 1884 1884	
	To the He	100	264007	
	Please record the	attached o	2364927 riginal documents or copy a	rur e of.
1. Name of conveying pa			2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Board of Trustees for	the University o	of West	Name: The West Virginia	a University Board Of Governors
Virginia and the West	Virginia Higher Fo	ducation	<u> </u>	
Interim Governing Board		2000000	Internal	<u>.</u>
Individual(s)	☐ Association		Address:	i i
General Partnership				
Corporation-State			Street Address: 1500 U	Iniversity Avenue
- <del>-</del>			Officer / fadicase. 1000 C	THE OTOLY ! THE ITEM
☐Other Additional name(s) of conv	voving party(ies) atts	-ched2	City: Morgantown State	· WV Zip 26506-6201
Yes ☐ No ☐	reying party(ies) atte	cried:	☐ Individual(s) citizenshi	n
			Association	
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance</li></ol>	:		General Partnership	
			☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment	Merger		▼ Corporation-State	
			Other	i
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name	If assignee is not domiciled in t	
			representative designation is a	ttached: Yes No
☐ Other			Additional name(s) & address(	ate document from assignment)
			Additional fiamo(s) a addition(	
Execution Date: <u>06/30/2</u>	<u> 2001</u>			
4. Application number(s)	or registration num	nber(s):		
_		-	D. T. dament Deviatori	an No (a) Con Attached
A. Trademark Application	n No.(s)		B. Frademark Registrati	on No.(s) See Attached
			Additional number(s) atta	chad 🖶 Yes 🗀 No
See Attached			Additional flumber(3) atta	Cited M. 100 II.10
5. Name and addre	ace of party to	whom	6. Total number of appli	cations and
correspondence	533 Of party to	*************	registrations involved:	9
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:		10g/01/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21	
Name: Carte P. Goodwin	n		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)\$ <u>240.00</u>
Marrie: Carte 1 : Cocaviii	<b>=</b>		☐ Enclosed	,
Internal			_	
Address:			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
/ tdd: 000:			<del></del>	_
			8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address: 300 Sur	nmers Street, Suite	150 <u>0</u>		
City: Charleston				
	<u>25301</u>			of this page if paying by deposit
			account)	
DO NOT			USE THIS SPACE	
<ol><li>Statement and signat</li></ol>	ure.			
To the best of my k	knowledge and be	ellet, the		
foregoing information is	s true and correct	and any		
attached copy is a t	true copy of the	original		10/14/02
document.	$\sim$ 7.1	/ / -		10/14/02 Date
	-11	· / .		Date
Conta B. Constitute	1 Ph.	/1_		
Carte P. Goodwin	g Signati	ura		cluding cover sheet, attachments, and
Name of Person Signing	y Signati	<b>u</b> 10	document: 1/	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

# **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4**

The document should be recorded for the following registrations:

REG. NUMBER 1,321,767	REG. DATE February 26, 1985	MARK Mountaineer Design
1,321,952	February 26, 1985	WV & Design
1,378,489	January 14 1986	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
1,378,866	January 21, 1986	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY (Seal)
2,036,329	February 11, 1997	MDTV
2,599,930	July 30, 2002	WVU
2,611,149	August 27, 2002	WEST VIRGINIA
2613676	September 3, 2002	MOUNTAINEERS

The document should also be recorded for the following application:

RECORDED: 08/16/2013

SER. NUMBER	FILING DATE	MARK
76261687	March 23, 2001	SPOT THE BALL

TRADEWARK PREE: 9086744 FRANCE: 9384